

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS

May 12, 2016

BRUCE BEST

<NO STREET ADDRESS>

Permit No: PRCOM20161080

Project Title: DENTAL EXPRESSIONS

Project Address: 521 SE 2ND ST, Unit:B, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063

Parcel Number: 61230312100000000

Location: WESTBROOKE BUSINESS CENTER---LOT 2 (TRS A-D AS SHOWN CERT SUR PB-T-34

PG-77)

Type of Work: CHANGE OF TENANT

Occupancy Group: BUSINESS

Description: DENTAL OFFICE IS GROWING INTO ADJACENT SUITE

SUITES B & C BECOME JUST B

The following is a list of requirements from the City of Lee's Summit that have not been satisfactorily addressed in the plans and specifications. Please contact the appropriate department regarding clarification of comments.

Codes Administration (816) 969-1200 Fire Department (816) 969-1300

Building Plan Review Reviewed By: Joe Frogge Pending

Fire Plan Review Reviewed By: Joe Dir Approved with Conditions

1. SECTION 5306

MEDICAL GAS SYSTEMS:

5306.1 General.

Compressed gases at hospitals and similar facilities intended for inhalation or sedation including, but not limited to, analgesia systems for dentistry, podiatry, veterinary and similar uses shall comply with Sections 5306.2 through 5306.4 in addition to other requirements of this chapter.

5306.2 Interior supply location.

Medical gases shall be stored in areas dedicated to the storage of such gases without other storage or uses. Where containers of medical gases in quantities greater than the permit amount are located inside buildings, they shall be in a 1-hour exterior room, a 1-hour interior room or a gas cabinet in accordance with Section 5306.2.1, 5306.2.2 or 5306.2.3, respectively. Rooms or areas where medical gases are stored or used in quantities exceeding the maximum allowable quantity per control area as set forth in Section 5003.1 shall be in accordance with the International Building Code for high-hazard Group H occupancies. IF THE ONE HOUR RATED SHAFT CANNOT BE BUILT THEN THE DUCT SHALL BE WRAPPED IN A UL APPROVED 1 HOUR FIRE WRAP PRODUCT. MANUFACTURES SPECS OF THE

PRODUCT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL.

5306.4 Medical gas systems.

Medical gas systems including, but not limited to, distribution piping, supply manifolds, connections, pressure regulators and relief devices and valves, shall comply with NFPA 99 and the general provisions of this chapter.

A] 105.6.8 Compressed gases.

An operational permit is required for the storage, use or handling at normal temperature and pressure (NTP) of compressed gases in excess of the amounts listed in Table 105.6.8.

OXIDIZERS STORAGE LIMITED TO 504 CU FT NTP IN A STORAGE ROOM, THAT WILL INCLUDE ANY EMPTY OR IDLE CYLINDERS.

2. 2012 IFC 505.1- Address numbers. New and existing buildings shall have approved address numbers, building numbers or approved building identification placed in a position that is plainly legible and visible from the street or road fronting the property. These numbers shall contrast with their background. In Multi-tenant commercial building where tenants have multiple entrances located on different sides of the building, each door shall be addressed. Address numbers shall be Arabic numerals or alphabet letters. Numbers shall be a minimum of 4 inches (102 mm) high with a minimum stroke width of 0.5 inch (12.7 mm).

CONFIRM THAT THERE WILL BE A READBLE NUMERIC ADDRESS OF 521 FROM 2ND STREET.

ANY SUITE DESIGNATIONS WILL BE POSTED ON ALL DOORS IN THE CORRIDORS LEADING INTO THE SUITE.

3. 2012 IFC 906.2 - General requirements. Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ACCORDING TO THE PLANS.

4. MED GAS PIPING:

HAVE MED GAS PROVIDER PROVIDE A CERIFICATION OF A PASSED MED GAS LINE TEST.

5. PROPER LABELING OF ALL ROOMS THAT MAY CONTAIN MED GAS, RADIATION, BIO-HAZARDS WILL HAVE THE PROPER LABELS AND WARNING SIGNAGE POSTED ON DOORS OF OR NEAR THE AREAS OF HAZARD.

The approval of plans and specifications does not permit the violation of any section of the Building Codes or other City Ordinances or State Law.

The review conducted by the City of Lee's Summit Codes Administration Department shall not be construed as a structural review of the project.